Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 4

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Monthly Bills at Present and Proposed Rates by Major Rate Schedule - Rate Year 0

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5

Schedule RS

kWh

Present

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 0.00%

100 $25.04 $26.00 3.86%

250 $40.03 $42.45 6.04%

500 $65.02 $69.86 7.43%

750 $90.01 $97.26 8.05%

1,000 $115.01 $124.67 8.41%

2,000 $214.97 $234.31 8.99%

3,000 $314.94 $343.94 9.21%

4,000 $414.90 $453.57 9.32%

5,000 $514.87 $563.20 9.39%

Schedule RE Schedule RE

Summer Months Non-Summer Months

kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0% 0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0%

100 $24.73 $24.46 $25.52 3.2% 100 $24.73 $24.46 $25.52 3.2%

250 $39.25 $38.58 $41.23 5.0% 250 $39.25 $38.58 $41.23 5.0%

500 $63.47 $62.12 $67.43 6.2% 500 $61.93 $62.12 $67.43 8.9%

750 $87.68 $85.65 $93.62 6.8% 750 $83.60 $85.65 $93.62 12.0%

1,000 $111.89 $109.19 $119.82 7.1% 1,000 $105.26 $107.43 $117.79 11.9%

2,000 $208.74 $203.34 $224.60 7.6% 2,000 $191.91 $192.78 $212.40 10.7%

3,000 $305.59 $297.49 $329.38 7.8% 3,000 $278.56 $278.13 $307.02 10.2%

4,000 $402.44 $391.64 $434.15 7.9% 4,000 $365.21 $363.48 $401.64 10.0%

5,000 $499.29 $485.80 $538.93 7.9% 5,000 $451.86 $448.83 $496.26 9.8%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 2 of 4

Schedule SGS Schedule LGS

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 0 $25 $25 $28 11.7% 75 10,000 $1,119 $1,119 $1,198 7.0%

15 1,000 $148 $147 $158 6.8% 75 25,000 $2,128 $2,126 $2,263 6.4%

15 3,000 $394 $391 $419 6.2% 250 35,000 $3,736 $3,735 $3,999 7.0%

15 6,000 $613 $605 $645 5.2% 250 80,000 $6,647 $6,641 $7,069 6.4%

30 3,000 $394 $391 $419 6.2% 500 70,000 $7,410 $7,407 $7,932 7.1%

30 6,000 $613 $605 $645 5.2% 500 160,000 $13,195 $13,182 $14,032 6.3%

30 12,000 $1,001 $1,007 $1,070 6.9% 1,000 250,000 $21,769 $21,773 $23,213 6.6%

75 7,500 $920 $892 $1,025 11.5% 1,000 400,000 $31,273 $31,398 $33,379 6.7%

75 15,000 $1,445 $1,373 $1,534 6.1% 5,000 2,000,000 $155,174 $156,590 $166,471 7.3%

75 30,000 $2,371 $2,309 $2,521 6.3% 10,000 4,000,000 $310,050 $313,080 $332,835 7.3%

Schedule I

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 3,000 $348 $350 $375 7.7%

30 6,000 $609 $612 $655 7.6%

75 20,000 $1,722 $1,723 $1,843 7.1%

150 40,000 $3,377 $3,365 $3,601 6.6%

300 100,000 $7,887 $7,835 $8,367 6.1%

1,000 250,000 $21,037 $20,989 $22,482 6.9%

1,000 450,000 $32,579 $32,671 $34,789 6.8%

[…]

75 40,000 $3,237 $2,880 $2,970 -8.3% 75 40,000 $2,706 $2,880 $2,970 9.7%

250 75,000 $7,801 $6,630 $6,827 -12.5% 250 75,000 $6,085 $6,630 $6,827 12.2%

250 150,000 $11,458 $10,261 $10,581 -7.7% 250 150,000 $9,672 $10,261 $10,581 9.4%

500 150,000 $15,540 $13,197 $13,589 -12.6% 500 150,000 $12,108 $13,197 $13,589 12.2%

500 300,000 $22,854 $20,460 $21,096 -7.7% 500 300,000 $19,282 $20,460 $21,096 9.4%

1,000 500,000 $40,769 $36,003 $37,109 -9.0% 1,000 500,000 $33,719 $36,003 $37,109 10.1%

2,500 1,300,000 $104,266 $91,600 $94,411 -9.5% 2,500 1,300,000 $86,596 $91,600 $94,411 9.0%

5,000 2,600,000 $208,470 $180,249 $185,785 -10.9% 5,000 2,600,000 $173,129 $180,249 $185,785 7.3%

10,000 5,500,000 $431,506 $371,080 $382,529 -11.4% 10,000 5,500,000 $360,545 $371,080 $382,529 6.1%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_1

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 4

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Monthly Bills at Present and Proposed Rates by Major Rate Schedule - Rate Year 1

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_1

Schedule RS

kWh

Present

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 0.00%

100 $25.04 $26.29 5.01%

250 $40.03 $43.17 7.84%

500 $65.02 $71.30 9.65%

750 $90.01 $99.43 10.46%

1,000 $115.01 $127.55 10.91%

2,000 $214.97 $240.07 11.67%

3,000 $314.94 $352.58 11.95%

4,000 $414.90 $465.10 12.10%

5,000 $514.87 $577.61 12.19%

Schedule RE Schedule RE

Summer Months Non-Summer Months

kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0% 0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0%

100 $24.73 $24.46 $25.82 4.4% 100 $24.73 $24.46 $25.82 4.4%

250 $39.25 $38.58 $41.98 7.0% 250 $39.25 $38.58 $41.98 7.0%

500 $63.47 $62.12 $68.92 8.6% 500 $61.93 $62.12 $68.92 11.3%

750 $87.68 $85.65 $95.87 9.3% 750 $83.60 $85.65 $95.87 14.7%

1,000 $111.89 $109.19 $122.81 9.8% 1,000 $105.26 $107.43 $120.72 14.7%

2,000 $208.74 $203.34 $230.58 10.5% 2,000 $191.91 $192.78 $218.03 13.6%

3,000 $305.59 $297.49 $338.35 10.7% 3,000 $278.56 $278.13 $315.33 13.2%

4,000 $402.44 $391.64 $446.11 10.9% 4,000 $365.21 $363.48 $412.64 13.0%

5,000 $499.29 $485.80 $553.88 10.9% 5,000 $451.86 $448.83 $509.95 12.9%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_1

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 2 of 4

Schedule SGS Schedule LGS

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 0 $25 $25 $28 11.7% 75 10,000 $1,119 $1,119 $1,224 9.4%

15 1,000 $148 $147 $162 9.6% 75 25,000 $2,128 $2,126 $2,313 8.7%

15 3,000 $394 $391 $431 9.3% 250 35,000 $3,736 $3,735 $4,088 9.4%

15 6,000 $613 $605 $665 8.4% 250 80,000 $6,647 $6,641 $7,225 8.7%

30 3,000 $394 $391 $431 9.3% 500 70,000 $7,410 $7,407 $8,109 9.4%

30 6,000 $613 $605 $665 8.4% 500 160,000 $13,195 $13,182 $14,341 8.7%

30 12,000 $1,001 $1,007 $1,102 10.1% 1,000 250,000 $21,769 $21,773 $23,726 9.0%

75 7,500 $920 $892 $1,058 15.0% 1,000 400,000 $31,273 $31,398 $34,113 9.1%

75 15,000 $1,445 $1,373 $1,581 9.4% 5,000 2,000,000 $155,174 $156,590 $170,131 9.6%

75 30,000 $2,371 $2,309 $2,598 9.6% 10,000 4,000,000 $310,050 $313,080 $340,153 9.7%

Schedule I

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 3,000 $348 $350 $383 10.0%

30 6,000 $609 $612 $670 10.0%

75 20,000 $1,722 $1,723 $1,887 9.6%

150 40,000 $3,377 $3,365 $3,687 9.2%

300 100,000 $7,887 $7,835 $8,566 8.6%

1,000 250,000 $21,037 $20,989 $23,026 9.5%

1,000 450,000 $32,579 $32,671 $35,613 9.3%

[…]

75 40,000 $3,237 $2,880 $3,021 -6.7% 75 40,000 $2,706 $2,880 $3,021 11.6%

250 75,000 $7,801 $6,630 $6,950 -10.9% 250 75,000 $6,085 $6,630 $6,950 14.2%

250 150,000 $11,458 $10,261 $10,764 -6.1% 250 150,000 $9,672 $10,261 $10,764 11.3%

500 150,000 $15,540 $13,197 $13,833 -11.0% 500 150,000 $12,108 $13,197 $13,833 14.3%

500 300,000 $22,854 $20,460 $21,463 -6.1% 500 300,000 $19,282 $20,460 $21,463 11.3%

1,000 500,000 $40,769 $36,003 $37,761 -7.4% 1,000 500,000 $33,719 $36,003 $37,761 12.0%

2,500 1,300,000 $104,266 $91,600 $96,068 -7.9% 2,500 1,300,000 $86,596 $91,600 $96,068 10.9%

5,000 2,600,000 $208,470 $180,249 $189,025 -9.3% 5,000 2,600,000 $173,129 $180,249 $189,025 9.2%

10,000 5,500,000 $431,506 $371,080 $389,153 -9.8% 10,000 5,500,000 $360,545 $371,080 $389,153 7.9%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_2

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 4

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Monthly Bills at Present and Proposed Rates by Major Rate Schedule - Rate Year 2

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_2

Schedule RS

kWh

Present

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 0.00%

100 $25.04 $26.68 6.57%

250 $40.03 $44.14 10.27%

500 $65.02 $73.25 12.65%

750 $90.01 $102.35 13.70%

1,000 $115.01 $131.45 14.30%

2,000 $214.97 $247.87 15.30%

3,000 $314.94 $364.28 15.67%

4,000 $414.90 $480.69 15.86%

5,000 $514.87 $597.10 15.97%

Schedule RE Schedule RE

Summer Months Non-Summer Months

kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0% 0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0%

100 $24.73 $24.46 $26.30 6.4% 100 $24.73 $24.46 $26.30 6.4%

250 $39.25 $38.58 $43.20 10.1% 250 $39.25 $38.58 $43.20 10.1%

500 $63.47 $62.12 $71.36 12.4% 500 $61.93 $62.12 $71.36 15.2%

750 $87.68 $85.65 $99.52 13.5% 750 $83.60 $85.65 $99.52 19.1%

1,000 $111.89 $109.19 $127.68 14.1% 1,000 $105.26 $107.43 $125.50 19.2%

2,000 $208.74 $203.34 $240.33 15.1% 2,000 $191.91 $192.78 $227.19 18.4%

3,000 $305.59 $297.49 $352.97 15.5% 3,000 $278.56 $278.13 $328.89 18.1%

4,000 $402.44 $391.64 $465.62 15.7% 4,000 $365.21 $363.48 $430.59 17.9%

5,000 $499.29 $485.80 $578.26 15.8% 5,000 $451.86 $448.83 $532.29 17.8%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_2

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 2 of 4

Schedule SGS Schedule LGS

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 0 $25 $25 $28 11.7% 75 10,000 $1,119 $1,119 $1,257 12.3%

15 1,000 $148 $147 $168 13.5% 75 25,000 $2,128 $2,126 $2,374 11.6%

15 3,000 $394 $391 $449 13.7% 250 35,000 $3,736 $3,735 $4,198 12.4%

15 6,000 $613 $605 $692 12.8% 250 80,000 $6,647 $6,641 $7,417 11.6%

30 3,000 $394 $391 $449 13.7% 500 70,000 $7,410 $7,407 $8,329 12.4%

30 6,000 $613 $605 $692 12.8% 500 160,000 $13,195 $13,182 $14,723 11.6%

30 12,000 $1,001 $1,007 $1,146 14.5% 1,000 250,000 $21,769 $21,773 $24,362 11.9%

75 7,500 $920 $892 $1,102 19.8% 1,000 400,000 $31,273 $31,398 $35,019 12.0%

75 15,000 $1,445 $1,373 $1,646 13.9% 5,000 2,000,000 $155,174 $156,590 $174,650 12.6%

75 30,000 $2,371 $2,309 $2,704 14.0% 10,000 4,000,000 $310,050 $313,080 $349,190 12.6%

Schedule I

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 3,000 $348 $350 $393 12.8%

30 6,000 $609 $612 $688 12.9%

75 20,000 $1,722 $1,723 $1,939 12.6%

150 40,000 $3,377 $3,365 $3,790 12.2%

300 100,000 $7,887 $7,835 $8,806 11.7%

1,000 250,000 $21,037 $20,989 $23,679 12.6%

1,000 450,000 $32,579 $32,671 $36,607 12.4%

[…]

75 40,000 $3,237 $2,880 $3,079 -4.9% 75 40,000 $2,706 $2,880 $3,079 13.8%

250 75,000 $7,801 $6,630 $7,086 -9.2% 250 75,000 $6,085 $6,630 $7,086 16.5%

250 150,000 $11,458 $10,261 $10,972 -4.2% 250 150,000 $9,672 $10,261 $10,972 13.4%

500 150,000 $15,540 $13,197 $14,107 -9.2% 500 150,000 $12,108 $13,197 $14,107 16.5%

500 300,000 $22,854 $20,460 $21,878 -4.3% 500 300,000 $19,282 $20,460 $21,878 13.5%

1,000 500,000 $40,769 $36,003 $38,497 -5.6% 1,000 500,000 $33,719 $36,003 $38,497 14.2%

2,500 1,300,000 $104,266 $91,600 $97,940 -6.1% 2,500 1,300,000 $86,596 $91,600 $97,940 13.1%

5,000 2,600,000 $208,470 $180,249 $192,695 -7.6% 5,000 2,600,000 $173,129 $180,249 $192,695 11.3%

10,000 5,500,000 $431,506 $371,080 $396,677 -8.1% 10,000 5,500,000 $360,545 $371,080 $396,677 10.0%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_3

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 4

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Monthly Bills at Present and Proposed Rates by Major Rate Schedule - Rate Year 3

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_3

Schedule RS

kWh

Present

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 0.00%

100 $25.04 $27.00 7.84%

250 $40.03 $44.94 12.26%

500 $65.02 $74.83 15.09%

750 $90.01 $104.73 16.35%

1,000 $115.01 $134.63 17.06%

2,000 $214.97 $254.22 18.26%

3,000 $314.94 $373.81 18.69%

4,000 $414.90 $493.40 18.92%

5,000 $514.87 $612.99 19.06%

Schedule RE Schedule RE

Summer Months Non-Summer Months

kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0% 0 $15.04 $15.04 $15.04 0.0%

100 $24.73 $24.46 $26.81 8.4% 100 $24.73 $24.46 $26.81 8.4%

250 $39.25 $38.58 $44.47 13.3% 250 $39.25 $38.58 $44.47 13.3%

500 $63.47 $62.12 $73.89 16.4% 500 $61.93 $62.12 $73.89 19.3%

750 $87.68 $85.65 $103.32 17.8% 750 $83.60 $85.65 $103.32 23.6%

1,000 $111.89 $109.19 $132.74 18.6% 1,000 $105.26 $107.43 $130.45 23.9%

2,000 $208.74 $203.34 $250.45 20.0% 2,000 $191.91 $192.78 $236.70 23.3%

3,000 $305.59 $297.49 $368.15 20.5% 3,000 $278.56 $278.13 $342.95 23.1%

4,000 $402.44 $391.64 $485.85 20.7% 4,000 $365.21 $363.48 $449.21 23.0%

5,000 $499.29 $485.80 $603.56 20.9% 5,000 $451.86 $448.83 $555.46 22.9%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 5_3

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 2 of 4

Schedule SGS Schedule LGS

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 0 $25 $25 $28 11.7% 75 10,000 $1,119 $1,119 $1,285 14.9%

15 1,000 $148 $147 $174 17.3% 75 25,000 $2,128 $2,126 $2,428 14.1%

15 3,000 $394 $391 $466 18.0% 250 35,000 $3,736 $3,735 $4,295 15.0%

15 6,000 $613 $605 $718 17.1% 250 80,000 $6,647 $6,641 $7,586 14.1%

30 3,000 $394 $391 $466 18.0% 500 70,000 $7,410 $7,407 $8,521 15.0%

30 6,000 $613 $605 $718 17.1% 500 160,000 $13,195 $13,182 $15,059 14.1%

30 12,000 $1,001 $1,007 $1,190 18.9% 1,000 250,000 $21,769 $21,773 $24,920 14.5%

75 7,500 $920 $892 $1,145 24.5% 1,000 400,000 $31,273 $31,398 $35,816 14.5%

75 15,000 $1,445 $1,373 $1,710 18.3% 5,000 2,000,000 $155,174 $156,590 $178,625 15.1%

75 30,000 $2,371 $2,309 $2,808 18.4% 10,000 4,000,000 $310,050 $313,080 $357,137 15.2%

Schedule I

kW kWh

Present

Rates

Present

Equivalent

Rates

Proposed

Rates

Percent

Change

15 3,000 $348 $350 $401 15.2%

30 6,000 $609 $612 $704 15.5%

75 20,000 $1,722 $1,723 $1,985 15.3%

150 40,000 $3,377 $3,365 $3,881 14.9%

300 100,000 $7,887 $7,835 $9,018 14.3%

1,000 250,000 $21,037 $20,989 $24,254 15.3%

1,000 450,000 $32,579 $32,671 $37,485 15.1%

[…]

250 150,000 $11,458 $10,261 $11,136 -2.8% 250 150,000 $9,672 $10,261 $11,136 15.1%

500 150,000 $15,540 $13,197 $14,322 -7.8% 500 150,000 $12,108 $13,197 $14,322 18.3%

500 300,000 $22,854 $20,460 $22,206 -2.8% 500 300,000 $19,282 $20,460 $22,206 15.2%

1,000 500,000 $40,769 $36,003 $39,076 -4.2% 1,000 500,000 $33,719 $36,003 $39,076 15.9%

2,500 1,300,000 $104,266 $91,600 $99,411 -4.7% 2,500 1,300,000 $86,596 $91,600 $99,411 14.8%

5,000 2,600,000 $208,470 $180,249 $195,584 -6.2% 5,000 2,600,000 $173,129 $180,249 $195,584 13.0%

10,000 5,500,000 $431,506 $371,080 $402,611 -6.7% 10,000 5,500,000 $360,545 $371,080 $402,611 11.7%

Monthly bills include all riders effective 1/1/2023

Monthly bills under proposed rates include proposed Rider CAR and Rider EDIT-4 rate change

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 1

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Proposed Customer Charges - Rate Year 0

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Cost of Service

Class Annual Bills

Customer-Related

Revenue

Requirement

Theoretical

Customer

Charge

Current

Customer

Charge

Proposed

Customer

Charge Change

Percent

Charge

(C) / (B) (F) - (E) (G) / (E)

1 RES 21,517,696 $639,486,693 $29.72 $14.00 $14.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 SGS 3,001,171 $120,276,877 $40.08

3 BC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

4 SGS $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

5 SGSTC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

6 LGS 104,264 $7,756,347 $74.39

6 LGS $23.91 $26.00 $2.09 8.7%

7 PG $69.90 $75.00 $5.10 7.3%

8 IND 42,854 $2,956,389 $68.99 $19.27 $21.00 $1.73 9.0%

9 LIT 2,876,719 $26,281,125 $9.14

10 S $5.90 $7.00 $1.10 18.6%

11 TS $6.70 $8.00 $1.30 19.4%

12 OPT 204,040 $17,314,325 $84.86 $32.17 $34.00 $1.83 5.7%

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_1

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 1

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Proposed Customer Charges - Rate Year 1

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_1

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Cost of Service

Class Annual Bills

Customer-Related

Revenue

Requirement

Theoretical

Customer

Charge

Current

Customer

Charge

Proposed

Customer

Charge Change

Percent

Charge

(C) / (B) (F) - (E) (G) / (E)

1 RES 21,517,696 $666,463,971 $30.97 $14.00 $14.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 SGS 3,001,171 $125,669,678 $41.87

3 BC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

4 SGS $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

5 SGSTC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

6 LGS 104,264 $8,098,588 $77.67

6 LGS $23.91 $26.00 $2.09 8.7%

7 PG $69.90 $75.00 $5.10 7.3%

8 IND 42,854 $3,107,266 $72.51 $19.27 $21.00 $1.73 9.0%

9 LIT 2,876,719 $26,737,524 $9.29

10 S $5.90 $7.00 $1.10 18.6%

11 TS $6.70 $8.00 $1.30 19.4%

12 OPT 204,040 $18,023,726 $88.33 $32.17 $34.00 $1.83 5.7%

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_2

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 1

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Proposed Customer Charges - Rate Year 2

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_2

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Cost of Service

Class Annual Bills

Customer-Related

Revenue

Requirement

Theoretical

Customer

Charge

Current

Customer

Charge

Proposed

Customer

Charge Change

Percent

Charge

(C) / (B) (F) - (E) (G) / (E)

1 RES 21,517,696 $706,391,668 $32.83 $14.00 $14.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 SGS 3,001,171 $134,101,497 $44.68

3 BC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

4 SGS $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

5 SGSTC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

6 LGS 104,264 $8,609,475 $82.57

6 LGS $23.91 $26.00 $2.09 8.7%

7 PG $69.90 $75.00 $5.10 7.3%

8 IND 42,854 $3,330,909 $77.73 $19.27 $21.00 $1.73 9.0%

9 LIT 2,876,719 $29,403,519 $10.22

10 S $5.90 $7.00 $1.10 18.6%

11 TS $6.70 $8.00 $1.30 19.4%

12 OPT 204,040 $19,069,187 $93.46 $32.17 $34.00 $1.83 5.7%

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_3

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 1

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Proposed Customer Charges - Rate Year 3

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 6_3

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Cost of Service

Class Annual Bills

Customer-Related

Revenue

Requirement

Theoretical

Customer

Charge

Current

Customer

Charge

Proposed

Customer

Charge Change

Percent

Charge

(C) / (B) (F) - (E) (G) / (E)

1 RES 21,517,696 $744,248,059 $34.59 $14.00 $14.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 SGS 3,001,171 $143,178,344 $47.71

3 BC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

4 SGS $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

5 SGSTC $19.39 $21.00 $1.61 8.3%

6 LGS 104,264 $9,065,651 $86.95

6 LGS $23.91 $26.00 $2.09 8.7%

7 PG $69.90 $75.00 $5.10 7.3%

8 IND 42,854 $3,543,417 $82.69 $19.27 $21.00 $1.73 9.0%

9 LIT 2,876,719 $27,588,013 $9.59

10 S $5.90 $7.00 $1.10 18.6%

11 TS $6.70 $8.00 $1.30 19.4%

12 OPT 204,040 $19,925,179 $97.65 $32.17 $34.00 $1.83 5.7%

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 7

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 1

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Derivation of Change to Excess Deferred Income Tax Rider EDIT-4

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 7

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Rider Rate Class Applicable Schedules

Approved

Rate1
Adjusted Test Year

kWh Sales

Update to

Revenue

Requirement

Proposed

Rate Change1

Proposed

Rate1

(E) / (D) (C) + (F)

1 Residential RS, RE, ES, RT, RSTC, RETC ($0.004842) 22,379,004,323 ($5,197,683) ($0.000232) ($0.005074)

2 General Service SGS, BC, LGS, TS, OPT-V, HP,
PG, S, SGSTC, HLF

($0.002893) 22,844,704,609 ($3,182,840) ($0.000139) ($0.003032)

3 Industrial I, OPT-V, HP, PG ($0.002264) 12,268,184,505 ($1,284,282) ($0.000105) ($0.002369)

4 Lighting OL, PL, NL ($0.012461) 576,528,605 ($592,080) ($0.001027) ($0.013488)

5 TOTAL 58,068,422,042 ($10,256,886)

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 8

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Page 1 of 2

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1276

Derivation of Customer Assistance Recovery Rider CAR

Beveridge Direct Exhibit No. 8

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Rider Rate Class Rate Schedule Proposed Rate

Adjusted Test Year

kWh Sales

Number of

Customers

Rider CAR

Collection1

Estimated Rider

CAP Credits2

Sum of CAR and

CAP Riders

Res: (C) * (D)

Gen&Ind: (C) * (E)

%(E) * (I) * 12 * (K) (F) + (G)

1 Residential RS $0.001246 12,525,418,984 1,023,916 $15,606,672 ($18,418,680) ($2,812,008)
2 Residential RE $0.001246 9,627,191,008 753,636 $11,995,480 ($13,556,592) ($1,561,112)
3 Residential ES $0.001246 132,230,485 9,827 $164,759 ($176,904) ($12,145)
4 Residential ESA $0.001246 41,954,365 3,284 $52,275 ($58,968) ($6,693)
5 Residential RT $0.001246 45,199,014 1,924 $56,318 ($34,776) $21,542
6 Residential RSTC $0.001246 2,998,149 244 $3,736 ($4,536) ($800)
7 Residential RETC $0.001246 4,012,318 310 $4,999 ($5,544) ($545)
8 General Service BC $1.30 20,392,317 8,533 $133,115 $133,115
9 General Service SGS $1.30 4,320,855,036 229,266 $3,576,550 $3,576,550
10 General Service SGS-CATV $1.30 64,260,449 11,711 $182,692 $182,692
11 General Service SGSTC $1.30 1,003,309 68 $1,061 $1,061
12 General Service LGS $1.30 4,826,822,606 8,680 $135,408 $135,408
13 General Service PG $1.30 166,751 6 $94 $94
14 General Service S $1.30 40,116 4 $62 $62
15 General Service TS $1.30 9,378,869 5,829 $90,932 $90,932
16 General Service OPTVGSS $1.30 6,109,418,299 15,796 $246,418 $246,418
17 General Service OPTVGSM $1.30 985,376,281 108 $1,685 $1,685